
CS juniors de gymnastique artistique féminine 2019
Neuchâtel

1./2.6.2019

CATÉGORIE P5

Rg. Nom Ann. Société Association Pén. Total

1 Lilli HABISREUTINGER 2004 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld / RLZO TG 4.6 13.650 4.6 11.600 4.9 10.400 4.5 12.700 48.350 O

2 Lena BICKEL 2004 SFG Morbio Inferiore / CRP Ti TI 4.6 13.700 4.3 11.750 4.8 9.900 4.5 12.500 47.850 A

3 Lou STEFFEN 2004 FSG Lancy GE 3.7 12.200 4.6 11.350 4.8 11.000 4.4 12.650 47.200 B

4 Sarina STULZ 2005 TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.0 12.700 4.4 11.800 3.9 9.900 4.2 12.050 46.450 *

5 Martina EISENEGGER 2005 TV Rüti / RLZ ZH ZH 3.5 12.350 4.5 12.000 4.9 9.250 4.4 12.000 45.600 *

6 Clémence GOBET 2005 GASF / RLZ BE FR 3.5 12.600 3.6 10.050 4.6 10.600 4.1 11.750 45.000 *

7 Agathe GERMANN 2004 Gym Serrières NE 3.5 12.300 3.7 10.350 4.5 9.750 4.1 12.150 44.550 *

8 Chiara Léonie ALTORFER 2005 TV Rüti / RLZ ZH ZH 3.7 12.700 3.5 9.950 4.4 10.050 3.6 11.150 43.850 *

9 Alessia GRESSER 2005 TV Rüti / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 13.050 4.2 9.400 4.5 9.900 4.4 11.250 43.600

10 Shana TOGNINI 2005 SFG Bellinzona / CRP Ti TI 3.5 11.950 3.5 9.850 4.2 9.250 3.9 10.550 41.600

11 Anna SONDEREGGER 2005 Oerlikon / RLZ ZH ZH 3.7 12.400 2.3 7.400 4.3 9.200 3.5 11.350 40.350

12 Aisha DEMUTH 2005 Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 3.5 12.250 3.1 7.600 4.5 9.400 3.5 9.700 38.950

13 Anastasia PASCU 2004 Gym Serrières NE 4.6 11.900 4.6 8.300 20.200

14 Corina ERDIN 2005 Kutu Obersiggenthal / RLZ AG AG 3.3 9.700 9.700

14 Malina BLUM 2005 TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 3.5 9.700 9.700
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CS juniors de gymnastique artistique féminine 2019
Neuchâtel

1./2.6.2019
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CS juniors de gymnastique artistique féminine 2019
Neuchâtel

1./2.6.2019

CATÉGORIE P4

Rg. Nom Ann. Société Association Pén. Total

1 Chiara GIUBELLINI 2006 Kutu Obersiggenthal / RLZ AG AG 4.6 12.050 5.0 12.250 8.5 14.000 7.9 16.300 54.600 O

2 Michèle GOTTIER 2007 Gym Berner Oberland / RLZ BE BE 3.7 12.250 2.9 9.300 8.6 14.000 6.8 14.500 50.050 A

3 Daria HARTMANN 2006 TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 3.5 12.300 3.8 11.050 7.6 13.700 6.1 12.550 49.600 B

4 Aimée MEYER 2006 Oerlikon / RLZ ZH ZH 3.7 12.650 5.9 11.400 6.0 11.000 6.3 14.050 49.100 *

5 Elena GOBBO 2006 SFG Chiasso TI 2.4 10.000 3.8 9.850 8.5 14.350 6.3 13.300 47.500 *

6 Yuki MANGOLD 2006 Oerlikon / RLZ ZH ZH 3.5 12.300 7.0 13.650 4.9 8.500 6.7 12.900 47.350 *

7 Lejla SADIKAJ 2007 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld / RLZO TG 3.7 12.300 3.7 11.050 5.4 8.350 4.2 12.800 44.500 *

8 Camille D'APRILE 2006 Gym Serrières NE 3.7 12.100 4.4 10.200 5.4 11.850 3.3 10.250 44.400 *

9 Julie GIAUQUE 2007 FSG Lancy GE 3.7 12.100 3.3 8.400 4.7 10.300 5.6 12.350 43.150

10 Prabh SINGH 2007 Kutu Stein-Fricktal / RLZ AG AG 3.5 10.850 3.3 10.450 5.2 9.700 4.9 10.900 41.900

11 Lena WAGNER 2006 Gym Berner Oberland / RLZ BE BE 3.7 11.650 2.2 7.450 7.1 11.350 4.3 10.900 41.350

12 Eléonore DELERCE 2007 Chêne Gymnastique Genève GE 2.0 10.600 1.5 8.000 5.6 7.250 4.3 11.050 36.900

13 Emma SCHLUP 2007 Kutu Regio Basel BL 2.4 10.500 1.2 5.300 3.8 9.900 2.8 9.750 35.450

14 Lou-Anne CITHERLET 2007 Kutu Neerach / RLZ ZH ZH 1.3 4.950 4.950
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CS juniors de gymnastique artistique féminine 2019
Neuchâtel

1./2.6.2019

CATÉGORIE P4 AMATEUR

Rg. Nom Ann. Société Association Pén. Total

1 Julia RÖTHLISBERGER 2004 Gym Center Emme BE 3.7 12.450 3.2 11.350 4.0 10.200 3.3 11.000 45.000 O

2 Emily COOCH 2004 Gym Center Emme BE 3.7 12.600 3.1 10.650 3.3 9.450 3.3 10.800 43.500 A

3 Raja JORDI 2004 TZ Oberaargau BE 3.7 12.400 2.8 10.600 3.1 9.200 3.3 10.800 43.000 B

4 Alina KNÖPFEL 2004 TZF / TV Lütisburg SG 3.7 12.100 2.3 10.150 3.2 9.800 2.9 10.900 42.950 *

5 Lea HAASE 2006 Kutu Stein-Fricktal AG 3.5 11.400 2.7 10.450 3.0 10.150 2.4 10.400 42.400 *

6 Maral KASPARYAN 2004 SFG Lugano TI 3.7 12.500 2.5 10.550 2.9 8.150 3.5 10.800 42.000 *

7 Anna HUBER 2004 TZF / STV Oberbüren SG 3.7 12.550 3.1 9.550 2.8 9.150 2.9 10.700 41.950 *

8 Lana AZHAN 2005 Kutu Obersiggenthal AG 3.5 12.050 2.7 9.800 2.9 9.450 2.9 10.550 41.850 *

9 Jessica MISCHLER 2007 FSG Lancy GE 3.5 11.550 2.7 9.550 3.5 10.550 3.3 10.100 41.750

10 Rea KOLLY 2004 Frauensport Wünnewil FR 3.7 12.000 2.9 9.100 2.9 9.750 2.9 10.200 41.050

11 Masha DEMIRI 2005 TV Rüti ZH 3.5 12.000 2.8 10.100 3.6 8.400 3.1 10.450 40.950

12 Judith FLOREY 2004 Gym Serrières NE 3.7 12.300 2.1 7.650 3.2 9.800 3.1 10.900 40.650

13 Sarla SHIROTORI 2005 FSG Lancy GE 2.8 11.150 2.7 9.350 3.6 9.250 3.5 10.800 40.550

14 Anja GISLER 2004 Kutu Altdorf UR 3.6 11.700 1.9 8.550 2.9 9.850 2.7 10.250 40.350

15 Gioia MURALT 2005 Gym Center Emme BE 2.8 11.250 2.7 10.300 2.8 8.700 3.2 10.100 40.350

16 Selina KNÖPFEL 2005 TZF / TV Bütschwil SG 3.7 12.600 1.6 8.750 2.9 8.700 2.9 10.250 40.300

17 Gianna VERRILLI 2004 TZ Neuhausen SH 3.5 11.900 3.0 9.950 2.8 8.750 2.7 9.700 40.300

18 Maé SANTISI 2005 FSG Montreux VD 3.5 12.200 2.8 9.600 2.0 8.500 2.9 9.850 40.150

19 Daphné DEGLON 2006 FSG Montreux VD 2.4 10.800 2.6 9.600 2.9 9.450 2.7 10.000 39.850

20 Gaia COLANGELO 2005 BTV Bern BE 3.7 12.000 2.6 8.350 2.4 8.700 3.0 10.300 39.350

21 Chiara BETSCHART 2005 Oerlikon ZH 2.4 11.100 2.6 8.200 3.1 9.200 3.2 10.550 39.050

22 Alissa HANSELMANN 2005 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 2.0 10.050 2.1 9.100 2.9 9.150 2.9 10.350 38.650

23 Lara DE RUSSI 2006 Kutu Regio Basel BL 2.0 10.550 2.6 9.450 2.9 7.150 3.0 10.550 37.700
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CS juniors de gymnastique artistique féminine 2019
Neuchâtel

1./2.6.2019

CATÉGORIE P4 AMATEUR

Rg. Nom Ann. Société Association Pén. Total

1 Berne 25.050 22.000 19.650 21.800 88.500 O

Julia RÖTHLISBERGER 2004 Gym Center Emme BE 3.7 12.450 3.2 11.350 4.0 10.200 3.3 11.000 45.000

Emily COOCH 2004 Gym Center Emme BE 3.7 12.600 3.1 10.650 3.3 9.450 3.3 10.800 43.500

Raja JORDI 2004 TZ Oberaargau BE 3.7 12.400 2.8 10.600 3.1 9.200 3.3 10.800 43.000

2 Saint-Gall 25.150 19.700 18.950 21.600 85.400 A

Alina KNÖPFEL 2004 TZF / TV Lütisburg SG 3.7 12.100 2.3 10.150 3.2 9.800 2.9 10.900 42.950

Anna HUBER 2004 TZF / STV Oberbüren SG 3.7 12.550 3.1 9.550 2.8 9.150 2.9 10.700 41.950

Selina KNÖPFEL 2005 TZF / TV Bütschwil SG 3.7 12.600 1.6 8.750 2.9 8.700 2.9 10.250 40.300

3 Argovie 23.450 20.250 19.600 20.950 84.250 B

Lea HAASE 2006 Kutu Stein-Fricktal AG 3.5 11.400 2.7 10.450 3.0 10.150 2.4 10.400 42.400

Lana AZHAN 2005 Kutu Obersiggenthal AG 3.5 12.050 2.7 9.800 2.9 9.450 2.9 10.550 41.850

4 Genève 22.700 18.900 19.800 20.900 82.300

Jessica MISCHLER 2007 FSG Lancy GE 3.5 11.550 2.7 9.550 3.5 10.550 3.3 10.100 41.750

Sarla SHIROTORI 2005 FSG Lancy GE 2.8 11.150 2.7 9.350 3.6 9.250 3.5 10.800 40.550

5 Zurich 23.100 18.300 17.600 21.000 80.000

Masha DEMIRI 2005 TV Rüti ZH 3.5 12.000 2.8 10.100 3.6 8.400 3.1 10.450 40.950

Chiara BETSCHART 2005 Oerlikon ZH 2.4 11.100 2.6 8.200 3.1 9.200 3.2 10.550 39.050

6 Vaud 23.000 19.200 17.950 19.850 80.000

Maé SANTISI 2005 FSG Montreux VD 3.5 12.200 2.8 9.600 2.0 8.500 2.9 9.850 40.150

Daphné DEGLON 2006 FSG Montreux VD 2.4 10.800 2.6 9.600 2.9 9.450 2.7 10.000 39.850

7 Tessin 12.500 10.550 8.150 10.800 42.000

Maral KASPARYAN 2004 SFG Lugano TI 3.7 12.500 2.5 10.550 2.9 8.150 3.5 10.800 42.000

Giulia Stella ODDO 2006 SFG Lugano TI
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CS juniors de gymnastique artistique féminine 2019
Neuchâtel

1./2.6.2019

CATÉGORIE P3

Rg. Nom Ann. Société Association Pén. Total

1 Vivienne ALTHERR 2008 STV Wil / RLZO SG 4.0
5.5 13.700 5.5 14.400 5.5 13.300 5.5 13.650 55.050 O

2 Annika WEISSÖRTEL 2008 DTV Küssnacht / RLZ ZH SZ 4.0
5.5 13.500 5.5 14.600 5.0 12.550 5.5 13.200 53.850 A

3 Sarah BERGER 2008 Chêne Gymnastique Genève GE 4.0
5.5 13.175 5.0 13.300 5.5 13.450 5.5 13.800 53.725 B

4 Kim BERNHARDSGRÜTTER 2008 Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0
5.5 13.025 5.5 13.400 5.5 13.350 5.5 13.600 53.375 *

5 Larina ALTHERR 2008 STV Wil / RLZO SG 4.0
5.5 13.375 5.0 13.200 5.5 13.050 5.5 13.550 53.175 *

6 Melissa WEBER 2008 SFG Chiasso / CRP Ti TI 4.0
5.5 13.200 5.0 12.800 5.5 12.850 5.5 13.700 52.550 *

7 Lara BÜCHELER 2008 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0
5.5 12.900 5.5 14.200 5.5 12.100 5.5 13.300 52.500 *

8 Angela PENNISI 2008 Gym Serrières NE 4.0
5.5 13.025 5.0 13.150 5.5 12.650 5.5 13.650 52.475 *

9 Angelina WINIGER 2008 TV Horgen / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0
5.5 13.225 5.0 12.750 5.5 12.850 5.5 13.300 52.125

10 Eleonora GUARINO 2008 TV Urdorf / RLZ AG ZH 4.0
4.0 12.850 5.5 14.300 4.5 11.700 5.5 12.850 51.700

11 Morin EUGSTER 2008 TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.0
4.0 12.800 5.0 12.450 5.5 13.100 5.5 13.350 51.700

12 Anna SCHORI 2008 TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.0
4.0 12.475 4.0 12.900 5.5 13.000 5.5 13.100 51.475

13 Lea HUBER 2007 TZF / STV Oberbüren SG 4.0
5.5 13.450 5.5 12.900 5.5 11.550 5.5 13.450 51.350

14 Ariana AMANATIDIS 2008 STV Wil / RLZO SG 4.0
5.5 13.550 5.5 14.300 4.5 10.100 5.5 13.000 50.950

15 Malin WÄFFLER 2006 Gym Center Emme BE 4.0
5.5 13.825 3.5 11.400 4.5 11.850 5.5 13.400 50.475

16 Giada MERLO 2008 SFG Lugano / CRP Ti TI 4.0
5.5 13.275 4.5 12.350 5.0 10.650 5.5 13.750 50.025

17 Jasmin STREBEL 2007 Kutu Obersiggenthal AG 4.0
4.0 12.550 4.5 12.350 4.5 12.450 5.5 12.550 49.900

18 Yasmine FAIRIS 2007 Kutu Stein-Fricktal AG 4.0
4.0 12.300 5.0 12.800 5.5 11.950 5.5 12.700 49.750

19 Laura HORAT 2008 Kutu Altdorf / RLZ ZH UR 4.0
5.5 13.100 5.0 12.200 5.5 11.550 5.5 12.850 49.700

20 Orianne PACHE 2006 GASF FR 4.0
5.5 13.350 4.5 11.950 5.5 11.750 5.5 12.500 49.550

21 Milla SOMMER 2007 TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.0
4.0 12.600 4.0 12.550 5.0 10.800 5.5 13.500 49.450

22 Amélie WALDNER 2006 Gym Center Emme BE 4.0
5.5 13.150 3.5 10.850 4.5 11.550 5.5 12.950 48.500

23 Alessia ANDERES 2007 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0
4.0 12.575 4.0 12.200 4.5 10.150 5.5 13.200 48.125

24 Ayla COLOMBO 2008 SFG Giubiasco / CRP Ti TI 4.0
4.0 12.375 4.5 12.300 4.5 10.500 5.5 12.700 47.875

25 Lisa RITTER 2006 TZ Oberaargau BE 4.0
5.5 13.900 3.5 10.450 5.5 10.850 5.5 12.650 47.850

26 Luna GUT 2008 Kutu Uetendorf / RLZ BE BE 4.0
4.0 12.575 4.5 10.950 5.5 10.800 5.5 12.200 46.525

27 Lucie SCHNORF 2007 GASF FR 4.0
5.5 13.200 4.5 10.450 4.5 10.500 5.5 12.300 46.450

28 Jessica HÖRLER 2007 TZF / TSV Engelburg SG 4.0
5.5 13.625 4.0 9.900 4.5 10.250 5.0 12.050 45.825

29 Ines BOZOMITU 2007 SFG Morbio Inferiore TI 4.0
4.0 12.400 4.5 11.350 4.5 9.050 5.5 12.850 45.650

30 Sarah GRAF 2006 TV Weiningen ZH 4.0
4.0 12.325 3.0 9.550 4.0 10.650 5.5 12.450 44.975

31 Flora NGUYEN 2007 Gym Serrières NE 4.0
4.0 12.250 3.5 10.050 4.5 9.150 5.5 12.650 44.100

32 Michelle SCHREIBER 2007 Kutu Stein-Fricktal AG 4.0
4.0 12.625 3.0 10.000 4.0 10.750 3.5 10.450 43.825
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CS juniors de gymnastique artistique féminine 2019
Neuchâtel

1./2.6.2019

CATÉGORIE P3

Rg. Nom Ann. Société Association Pén. Total

1 Saint-Gall 27.150 27.600 26.350 27.200 108.300 O

Vivienne ALTHERR 2008 STV Wil / RLZO SG 4.0
5.5 13.700 5.5 14.400 5.5 13.300 5.5 13.650 55.050

Larina ALTHERR 2008 STV Wil / RLZO SG 4.0
5.5 13.375 5.0 13.200 5.5 13.050 5.5 13.550 53.175

Lea HUBER 2007 TZF / STV Oberbüren SG 4.0
5.5 13.450 5.5 12.900 5.5 11.550 5.5 13.450 51.350

2 Zurich 26.250 26.150 26.200 26.900 105.500 A

Kim BERNHARDSGRÜTTER 2008 Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0
5.5 13.025 5.5 13.400 5.5 13.350 5.5 13.600 53.375

Angelina WINIGER 2008 TV Horgen / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0
5.5 13.225 5.0 12.750 5.5 12.850 5.5 13.300 52.125

Sarah GRAF 2006 TV Weiningen ZH 4.0
4.0 12.325 3.0 9.550 4.0 10.650 5.5 12.450 44.975

3 Argovie 25.400 25.450 26.100 26.850 103.800 B

Morin EUGSTER 2008 TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.0
4.0 12.800 5.0 12.450 5.5 13.100 5.5 13.350 51.700

Anna SCHORI 2008 TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.0
4.0 12.475 4.0 12.900 5.5 13.000 5.5 13.100 51.475

Milla SOMMER 2007 TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.0
4.0 12.600 4.0 12.550 5.0 10.800 5.5 13.500 49.450

4 Schwyz 26.600 26.800 24.100 26.050 103.550

Annika WEISSÖRTEL 2008 DTV Küssnacht / RLZ ZH SZ 4.0
5.5 13.500 5.5 14.600 5.0 12.550 5.5 13.200 53.850

Laura HORAT 2008 Kutu Altdorf / RLZ ZH UR 4.0
5.5 13.100 5.0 12.200 5.5 11.550 5.5 12.850 49.700

5 Tessin 26.475 25.150 23.500 27.450 102.575

Melissa WEBER 2008 SFG Chiasso / CRP Ti TI 4.0
5.5 13.200 5.0 12.800 5.5 12.850 5.5 13.700 52.550

Giada MERLO 2008 SFG Lugano / CRP Ti TI 4.0
5.5 13.275 4.5 12.350 5.0 10.650 5.5 13.750 50.025

Ayla COLOMBO 2008 SFG Giubiasco / CRP Ti TI 4.0
4.0 12.375 4.5 12.300 4.5 10.500 5.5 12.700 47.875

6 Thurgovie 25.475 26.400 22.250 26.500 100.625

Lara BÜCHELER 2008 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0
5.5 12.900 5.5 14.200 5.5 12.100 5.5 13.300 52.500

Alessia ANDERES 2007 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0
4.0 12.575 4.0 12.200 4.5 10.150 5.5 13.200 48.125

7 Berne 26.975 22.350 23.400 26.350 99.075

Malin WÄFFLER 2006 Gym Center Emme BE 4.0
5.5 13.825 3.5 11.400 4.5 11.850 5.5 13.400 50.475

Amélie WALDNER 2006 Gym Center Emme BE 4.0
5.5 13.150 3.5 10.850 4.5 11.550 5.5 12.950 48.500

Luna GUT 2008 Kutu Uetendorf / RLZ BE BE 4.0
4.0 12.575 4.5 10.950 5.5 10.800 5.5 12.200 46.525

8 Neuchâtel 25.275 23.200 21.800 26.300 96.575

Angela PENNISI 2008 Gym Serrières NE 4.0
5.5 13.025 5.0 13.150 5.5 12.650 5.5 13.650 52.475

Flora NGUYEN 2007 Gym Serrières NE 4.0
4.0 12.250 3.5 10.050 4.5 9.150 5.5 12.650 44.100

9 Fribourg 26.550 22.400 22.250 24.800 96.000

Orianne PACHE 2006 GASF FR 4.0
5.5 13.350 4.5 11.950 5.5 11.750 5.5 12.500 49.550

Lucie SCHNORF 2007 GASF FR 4.0
5.5 13.200 4.5 10.450 4.5 10.500 5.5 12.300 46.450
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CS juniors de gymnastique artistique féminine 2019
Neuchâtel

1./2.6.2019

CATÉGORIE P2

Rg. Nom Ann. Société Association Pén. Total

1 Lia SCHUMACHER 2010 TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.0 13.350 5.5 14.350 5.5 14.100 5.5 13.800 55.600 O

2 Laura BETSCHART 2009 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 12.300 5.5 14.450 5.5 13.800 5.5 13.550 54.100 A

3 Matilda POHL 2009 TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 12.850 5.5 13.700 5.5 13.350 5.5 13.600 53.500 B

4 Kea WALSER 2009 Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 13.250 5.5 13.750 5.0 12.000 5.5 13.450 52.450 *

5 Joy ROHRER 2009 BTV Luzern / NKL LU 4.0 13.150 4.5 12.650 5.5 13.250 5.5 13.400 52.450 *

6 Gianna CANTZ 2009 TV Rüti / RLZO ZH 4.0 13.000 5.0 12.700 5.5 13.150 5.5 13.600 52.450 *

7 Soraya BÜRKI 2009 BTV Basel / NKL BS 4.0 12.700 5.0 13.450 5.5 13.300 5.5 12.700 52.150 *

8 Chiara ROVERI 2009 SFG Lugano / CRP Ti TI 4.0 13.050 3.5 11.700 5.5 12.900 5.5 13.700 51.350 *

9 Aalya RAYKOV 2009 FSG Lancy GE 4.0 13.100 5.0 12.300 5.5 12.450 5.5 13.150 51.000

10 Chloé MCKEE 2009 TV Rüti / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 12.300 5.5 13.550 5.0 12.200 5.5 12.750 50.800

11 Chiara KAUFMANN 2009 Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.0 12.550 4.5 11.950 5.5 12.850 5.5 13.250 50.600

12 Fiona Paula MÜLLER 2009 TV Rüti / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 13.050 5.5 12.600 5.0 11.150 5.5 13.600 50.400

13 Sinja AURICH 2009 STV Wil / RLZO SG 4.0 13.000 5.5 13.450 5.5 11.100 5.5 12.800 50.350

14 Samantha BOTCHWAY 2009 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 12.450 5.0 13.050 5.5 11.100 5.0 12.550 49.150

15 Cécile ENGEL 2009 SFG Lugano TI 4.0 12.550 4.0 11.350 5.5 12.100 5.5 12.900 48.900

16 Joya DÜBI 2009 BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 4.0 12.700 5.0 11.700 5.5 12.200 5.0 12.250 48.850

17 Marie-sophie TAPPOLET 2008 TV Rüti ZH 4.0 12.450 5.5 13.250 5.0 10.900 5.0 11.950 48.550

18 Noée OBI 2009 BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 4.0 12.150 4.5 11.850 4.5 11.900 5.0 12.350 48.250

19 Katie KNECHT 2008 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 12.900 3.5 10.350 5.5 12.550 5.5 12.200 48.000

20 Ladina WOLFISBERG 2008 Chêne Gymnastique Genève GE 4.0 12.550 4.5 12.350 5.0 11.750 5.0 11.200 47.850

21 Maryam SOUMARÉ 2009 SFG Lugano TI 4.0 13.000 5.0 12.450 4.0 9.750 5.0 11.950 47.150

22 Emilia MEILI 2008 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0 12.850 4.5 11.200 5.0 11.600 5.0 11.500 47.150

23 Tallulah SCHALCHER 2008 Vallesia Gym VS 4.0 12.250 4.5 11.750 5.5 10.150 5.5 12.050 46.200

24 Sofia KASPER 2008 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 12.100 3.5 10.600 5.0 11.700 5.5 11.600 46.000

25 Leandra HAARBRÜCKER 2009 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 12.300 3.0 10.350 5.0 11.650 5.0 11.650 45.950

26 Yanna GABI 2009 Gym Serrières NE 4.0 12.600 3.5 10.900 5.0 11.150 5.0 11.250 45.900

27 Fiona STÖCKLI 2008 Gym Center Emme BE 4.0 12.750 4.0 8.450 5.0 12.050 5.5 12.400 45.650

28 Viola KUSTER 2009 TV Rüti ZH 4.0 12.750 3.5 10.500 5.5 10.250 5.5 12.000 45.500

29 Emi KRÖBL 2009 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 11.900 4.0 10.550 5.5 11.000 5.5 11.950 45.400

30 Lia STURNY 2008 Frauensport Wünnewil FR 4.0 12.450 2.5 8.550 5.5 11.650 5.5 12.600 45.250

31 Jada HAMILTON 2008 DTV Küssnacht SZ 4.0 12.800 3.5 9.650 5.5 11.000 5.5 11.700 45.150

32 Leni DE PAUW 2008 FSG Montreux VD 4.0 12.850 5.0 11.550 5.0 10.350 4.5 10.250 45.000

33 Noemi OSSIG 2008 Gym Center Emme BE 4.0 12.900 4.5 12.100 5.0 8.550 5.0 11.000 44.550

34 Ines DUVANEL 2009 BTV Bern BE 4.0 12.500 5.0 11.250 5.5 10.400 4.0 10.200 44.350

35 Lou ULRICH 2008 TZ Oberaargau BE 4.0 12.550 4.0 10.200 4.0 10.050 5.0 11.100 43.900

36 Dana JEHLE 2009 Kutu Stein-Fricktal AG 4.0 12.450 3.5 10.900 4.0 10.350 3.5 10.150 43.850

37 Jeanne DUSS 2008 BTV Luzern LU 4.0 12.700 4.5 9.650 5.5 9.600 5.5 11.700 43.650

38 Letizia MANDELLI 2009 SFG Lugano TI 4.0 11.700 3.0 9.350 3.5 9.900 5.5 11.950 42.900

39 Kessy CHIERICHETTI 2009 SFG Morbio Inferiore TI 4.0 12.100 3.5 9.700 5.0 9.900 5.0 11.150 42.850

40 Lou MEIER 2008 TV Weiningen ZH 4.0 12.250 2.5 9.050 4.5 9.650 5.0 11.700 42.650

41 Anne-sophie MEYER 2008 TV Horgen ZH 4.0 12.000 3.5 9.250 5.0 9.150 5.5 12.150 42.550

42 Samira MÄDER 2009 Gym Berner Oberland BE 4.0 12.600 3.5 9.800 5.0 8.500 5.0 11.400 42.300

43 Arwen Anaïs FREY 2008 Gym Berner Oberland BE 4.0 12.500 3.0 8.150 5.0 10.550 5.0 10.450 41.650

44 Viola ZOTTICH 2008 SFG Morbio Inferiore TI 4.0 12.500 4.0 8.350 5.0 9.950 5.0 10.650 41.450

45 Livia KÜNZLER 2008 BTV Luzern LU 4.0 12.100 4.5 8.150 4.0 9.450 5.0 11.550 41.250

46 Sara KISSLING 2009 DTV Küssnacht SZ 4.0 12.050 3.0 8.350 4.5 9.600 5.0 10.500 40.500

47 Melanie BOSSHARD 2008 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 12.500 3.5 9.500 4.5 7.650 5.0 10.400 40.050
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CS juniors de gymnastique artistique féminine 2019
Neuchâtel

1./2.6.2019

CATÉGORIE P2

Rg. Nom Ann. Société Association Pén. Total

1 Zurich 26.050 26.400 26.500 27.200 106.150 O

Matilda POHL 2009 TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 12.850 5.5 13.700 5.5 13.350 5.5 13.600 53.500

Gianna CANTZ 2009 TV Rüti / RLZO ZH 4.0 13.000 5.0 12.700 5.5 13.150 5.5 13.600 52.450

Fiona Paula MÜLLER 2009 TV Rüti / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 13.050 5.5 12.600 5.0 11.150 5.5 13.600 50.400

2 Bâle 25.250 25.400 26.150 25.950 102.750 A

Soraya BÜRKI 2009 BTV Basel / NKL BS 4.0 12.700 5.0 13.450 5.5 13.300 5.5 12.700 52.150

Chiara KAUFMANN 2009 Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.0 12.550 4.5 11.950 5.5 12.850 5.5 13.250 50.600

3 Tessin 26.050 24.150 25.000 26.600 101.800 B

Chiara ROVERI 2009 SFG Lugano / CRP Ti TI 4.0 13.050 3.5 11.700 5.5 12.900 5.5 13.700 51.350

Cécile ENGEL 2009 SFG Lugano TI 4.0 12.550 4.0 11.350 5.5 12.100 5.5 12.900 48.900

Maryam SOUMARÉ 2009 SFG Lugano TI 4.0 13.000 5.0 12.450 4.0 9.750 5.0 11.950 47.150

4 Argovie 25.800 25.250 24.450 23.950 99.450

Lia SCHUMACHER 2010 TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.0 13.350 5.5 14.350 5.5 14.100 5.5 13.800 55.600

Dana JEHLE 2009 Kutu Stein-Fricktal AG 4.0 12.450 3.5 10.900 4.0 10.350 3.5 10.150 43.850

5 Genève 25.650 24.650 24.200 24.350 98.850

Aalya RAYKOV 2009 FSG Lancy GE 4.0 13.100 5.0 12.300 5.5 12.450 5.5 13.150 51.000

Ladina WOLFISBERG 2008 Chêne Gymnastique Genève GE 4.0 12.550 4.5 12.350 5.0 11.750 5.0 11.200 47.850

6 Berne 25.450 23.550 24.250 24.750 98.000

Joya DÜBI 2009 BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 4.0 12.700 5.0 11.700 5.5 12.200 5.0 12.250 48.850

Noée OBI 2009 BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 4.0 12.150 4.5 11.850 4.5 11.900 5.0 12.350 48.250

Fiona STÖCKLI 2008 Gym Center Emme BE 4.0 12.750 4.0 8.450 5.0 12.050 5.5 12.400 45.650

7 Lucerne 25.850 22.300 22.850 25.100 96.100

Joy ROHRER 2009 BTV Luzern / NKL LU 4.0 13.150 4.5 12.650 5.5 13.250 5.5 13.400 52.450

Jeanne DUSS 2008 BTV Luzern LU 4.0 12.700 4.5 9.650 5.5 9.600 5.5 11.700 43.650

Livia KÜNZLER 2008 BTV Luzern LU 4.0 12.100 4.5 8.150 4.0 9.450 5.0 11.550 41.250

8 Schwyz 24.850 18.000 20.600 22.200 85.650

Jada HAMILTON 2008 DTV Küssnacht SZ 4.0 12.800 3.5 9.650 5.5 11.000 5.5 11.700 45.150

Sara KISSLING 2009 DTV Küssnacht SZ 4.0 12.050 3.0 8.350 4.5 9.600 5.0 10.500 40.500
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CS juniors de gymnastique artistique féminine 2019
Neuchâtel

1./2.6.2019

CATÉGORIE P1

Rg. Nom Ann. Société Association Pén. Total

1 Angelina INFANTE 2010 Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.0 13.450 5.5 14.500 5.5 14.050 5.5 14.400 56.400 O

2 Nkou Shilo MBIDA 2010 Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.0 13.300 5.5 14.200 5.5 13.950 5.5 14.450 55.900 A

3 Valeska BROCHIER 2010 TZF / STV Wil SG 4.0 13.250 5.5 13.750 5.5 14.000 5.5 14.300 55.300 B

4 Jessica HELL 2010 BTV Basel / NKL BS 4.0 13.500 4.5 13.050 5.5 14.250 5.5 14.400 55.200 *

5 Emily MUNISHI 2010 TZF / STV Wil SG 4.0 13.000 5.5 14.200 5.5 13.950 5.5 13.650 54.800 *

6 Alia GUT 2010 Kutu Uetendorf / RLZ BE BE 4.0 13.200 5.5 13.800 5.5 13.950 5.5 13.750 54.700 *

7 Amira IACOMINO 2010 SFG Morbio Inferiore TI 4.0 13.150 5.5 13.900 5.5 13.650 5.5 13.950 54.650 *

8 Elisa KELLER 2011 BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 4.0 13.150 5.5 13.850 5.5 13.450 5.5 13.850 54.300 *

9 Sidonia THOMET 2010 BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 4.0 12.800 5.5 13.750 5.5 13.700 5.5 14.000 54.250

10 Anouk PORTMANN 2010 Wädenswil / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 13.150 5.5 13.750 5.5 14.050 4.5 13.050 54.000

11 Paula ZELLER 2010 STV Wil / RLZO SG 4.0 13.000 5.5 13.450 5.5 13.350 5.5 14.000 53.800

12 Giulia ZÜND 2011 Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 12.950 5.5 12.950 5.5 13.250 5.5 13.950 53.100

13 Lyris AZHAN 2010 Kutu Obersiggenthal / RLZ AG AG 4.0 12.750 5.5 13.650 4.5 12.550 5.5 14.000 52.950

14 Giulia RITCHIE 2010 Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 12.700 5.5 13.950 5.5 12.300 5.5 13.950 52.900

15 Alleen WYTTENBACH 2010 Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.0 13.050 5.5 13.750 5.5 13.300 4.5 12.550 52.650

16 Fatoumata DIALLO 2010 Kutu Obersiggenthal AG 4.0 13.150 4.5 12.000 5.5 13.750 5.5 13.600 52.500

17 Alia BOLLIGER 2011 TV Horgen / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 12.550 4.5 13.000 5.5 13.650 4.5 13.150 52.350

18 Lorina SEILER 2010 TV Urdorf / RLZ AG ZH 4.0 13.150 4.5 12.800 5.5 13.700 4.5 12.400 52.050

19 Emma LAMBERTI 2010 SFG Lugano TI 4.0 12.800 5.5 12.700 5.5 12.950 5.5 13.550 52.000

20 Fabia Emily HERRMANN 2010 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0 12.500 5.5 12.900 5.5 12.300 5.5 13.650 51.350

21 Leonie HOLLAUF 2011 TZF / STV Oberbüren SG 4.0 12.900 5.5 11.950 5.5 13.050 5.5 13.350 51.250

22 Louisa KLEGER 2010 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 12.450 5.5 12.400 5.5 13.350 4.5 12.650 50.850

23 Anouk RAPPO 2010 Frauensport Wünnewil FR 4.0 12.900 4.5 12.300 5.5 12.950 4.5 12.650 50.800

24 Maia BOZOMITU 2011 SFG Morbio Inferiore TI 4.0 12.550 5.5 11.200 5.5 13.250 5.5 13.600 50.600

25 Zoé BINZ 2010 BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 4.0 13.200 4.0 11.450 5.5 13.650 4.5 12.300 50.600

26 Madleina SCHÜRMANN 2010 Wädenswil / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 12.050 4.5 12.700 5.0 12.300 5.5 13.550 50.600

27 Eleonora HASANMETAJ 2010 TV Bülach ZH 4.0 12.550 4.0 11.250 5.5 13.300 5.5 13.350 50.450

28 Amélia WIERZGON 2011 Aire-le-Lignon FSG GE 4.0 12.100 5.5 12.150 5.5 13.250 5.5 12.950 50.450

29 Kristina HAVRYK 2010 TV Weiningen ZH 4.0 12.900 5.5 13.050 5.5 12.900 4.0 11.500 50.350

30 Alea MORAN 2010 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 12.500 4.5 11.400 5.5 13.100 5.5 13.300 50.300

31 Giulia CUCCO 2010 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 12.400 5.5 12.300 5.5 12.700 5.5 12.800 50.200

32 Janaina DE SOUZA 2010 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 12.800 4.5 10.350 5.5 13.250 5.5 13.750 50.150

33 Aylin BÄHLER 2010 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 12.700 5.5 11.400 5.5 13.050 5.5 12.900 50.050

34 Chloé MAGNUSON 2010 GAF Chablais VD 4.0 13.000 4.5 10.700 5.5 13.650 4.5 12.650 50.000

35 Fiona BAUMANN 2010 TV Rüti / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 12.700 4.5 11.300 5.5 13.400 4.5 12.450 49.850

36 Ladina ZIMMERMANN 2010 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0 12.500 4.5 11.400 5.5 13.650 4.5 12.200 49.750

37 Kirsten THIELER 2010 TV Weiningen ZH 4.0 12.800 4.5 11.750 5.5 12.500 4.5 12.700 49.750

38 Sabrina BELARDO 2010 SFG Lugano TI 4.0 12.900 5.0 10.900 5.5 12.900 5.0 13.000 49.700

39 Enora DEISS 2010 Kutu Obersiggenthal AG 4.0 13.000 5.5 13.050 4.0 10.850 4.5 12.400 49.300

40 Keyra SACCO 2011 SFG Lugano TI 4.0 11.900 5.5 13.250 4.5 11.800 4.5 12.300 49.250

41 Dalila LONGO 2010 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 11.050 5.5 11.800 5.5 12.700 5.5 13.450 49.000

42 Selma HANSELMANN 2010 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0 12.650 5.5 11.100 4.5 12.100 4.5 12.750 48.600

43 Aurora PEZZINO 2010 Oerlikon ZH 4.0 11.950 5.5 11.450 4.5 11.700 5.5 13.050 48.150

44 Alina SCHWANDER 2010 BTV Bern BE 4.0 11.300 4.5 10.250 5.5 12.400 5.5 13.450 47.400

45 Vanessa TOMIC 2010 Frauensport Wünnewil FR 4.0 12.750 4.5 10.250 4.5 11.350 4.5 12.300 46.650

46 Vanessa EGLI 2010 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0 12.600 4.0 9.750 5.5 13.100 4.0 10.850 46.300

47 Viktoria KACZMAREK 2011 TZ Oberaargau BE 4.0 12.700 4.0 9.250 4.0 10.000 4.0 11.200 43.150

48 Marie DINICHERT 2010 TV Lenzburg AG 0.0 0.000 5.5 13.200 5.5 13.550 5.5 13.700 40.450
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CS juniors de gymnastique artistique féminine 2019
Neuchâtel

1./2.6.2019

CATÉGORIE P1

Rg. Nom Ann. Société Association Pén. Total

1 Bâle 26.950 28.700 28.300 28.850 112.800 O

Angelina INFANTE 2010 Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.0 13.450 5.5 14.500 5.5 14.050 5.5 14.400 56.400

Nkou Shilo MBIDA 2010 Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.0 13.300 5.5 14.200 5.5 13.950 5.5 14.450 55.900

Jessica HELL 2010 BTV Basel / NKL BS 4.0 13.500 4.5 13.050 5.5 14.250 5.5 14.400 55.200

2 Saint-Gall 26.250 27.950 27.950 28.300 110.450 A

Valeska BROCHIER 2010 TZF / STV Wil SG 4.0 13.250 5.5 13.750 5.5 14.000 5.5 14.300 55.300

Emily MUNISHI 2010 TZF / STV Wil SG 4.0 13.000 5.5 14.200 5.5 13.950 5.5 13.650 54.800

Paula ZELLER 2010 STV Wil / RLZO SG 4.0 13.000 5.5 13.450 5.5 13.350 5.5 14.000 53.800

3 Berne 26.350 27.650 27.650 27.850 109.500 B

Alia GUT 2010 Kutu Uetendorf / RLZ BE BE 4.0 13.200 5.5 13.800 5.5 13.950 5.5 13.750 54.700

Elisa KELLER 2011 BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 4.0 13.150 5.5 13.850 5.5 13.450 5.5 13.850 54.300

Sidonia THOMET 2010 BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 4.0 12.800 5.5 13.750 5.5 13.700 5.5 14.000 54.250

4 Zurich 26.100 26.750 27.700 27.100 107.650

Anouk PORTMANN 2010 Wädenswil / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 13.150 5.5 13.750 5.5 14.050 4.5 13.050 54.000

Giulia ZÜND 2011 Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 12.950 5.5 12.950 5.5 13.250 5.5 13.950 53.100

Alia BOLLIGER 2011 TV Horgen / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0 12.550 4.5 13.000 5.5 13.650 4.5 13.150 52.350

5 Tessin 26.050 26.600 26.600 27.500 106.750

Amira IACOMINO 2010 SFG Morbio Inferiore TI 4.0 13.150 5.5 13.900 5.5 13.650 5.5 13.950 54.650

Emma LAMBERTI 2010 SFG Lugano TI 4.0 12.800 5.5 12.700 5.5 12.950 5.5 13.550 52.000

Sabrina BELARDO 2010 SFG Lugano TI 4.0 12.900 5.0 10.900 5.5 12.900 5.0 13.000 49.700

6 Argovie 26.150 26.700 26.300 27.600 106.750

Lyris AZHAN 2010 Kutu Obersiggenthal / RLZ AG AG 4.0 12.750 5.5 13.650 4.5 12.550 5.5 14.000 52.950

Fatoumata DIALLO 2010 Kutu Obersiggenthal AG 4.0 13.150 4.5 12.000 5.5 13.750 5.5 13.600 52.500

Enora DEISS 2010 Kutu Obersiggenthal AG 4.0 13.000 5.5 13.050 4.0 10.850 4.5 12.400 49.300

7 Thurgovie 25.150 24.300 25.950 26.400 101.800

Fabia Emily HERRMANN 2010 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0 12.500 5.5 12.900 5.5 12.300 5.5 13.650 51.350

Ladina ZIMMERMANN 2010 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0 12.500 4.5 11.400 5.5 13.650 4.5 12.200 49.750

Selma HANSELMANN 2010 Turnfabrik / STV Frauenfeld TG 4.0 12.650 5.5 11.100 4.5 12.100 4.5 12.750 48.600

8 Fribourg 25.650 22.550 24.300 24.950 97.450

Anouk RAPPO 2010 Frauensport Wünnewil FR 4.0 12.900 4.5 12.300 5.5 12.950 4.5 12.650 50.800

Vanessa TOMIC 2010 Frauensport Wünnewil FR 4.0 12.750 4.5 10.250 4.5 11.350 4.5 12.300 46.650

01.06.2019 | 12:02 | GymScore by Faxe | www.gymscore.ch Page 1 de la 1 www.gymserrieres.ch/csj2019.ch | www.stv-fsg.ch




